

THUNDERCLOUD, INC
CABELL COUNTY, WV
BROADBAND DEPOLYMENT
BID TABULATION
Thrasher Project # 030-10379
Bid Opening: Thursday, March 23, 2023 @ 10:00am

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	GUDENKAUF, LLC		QUANTA TELECOMMUNICATION SOLUTIONS		WOLFES EXCAVATING, LLC		
				Columbus, OH		Houston, TX		Clarksburg, WV		
				WV License #	WV002544	WV License #	WV056508	WV License #	WV043545	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
			Mobilization/Demobilization (Shall Not Exceed 10% of Total Bid)		43,764.64	\$43,764.64			1,210,559.14	\$1,210,559.14
1	1	LS			20.54	\$1,027,000.00	29.00	\$1,450,000.00	75.24	\$3,762,000.00
2	50,000	FT	Urban 3 - 1-1/4" HDPE SDR 11 Conduit		13.78	\$551,200.00	25.00	\$1,000,000.00	71.51	\$2,860,400.00
3	40,000	FT	Rural 3 - 1-1/4" HDPE SDR 11 Conduit		16.49	\$44,523.00	27.00	\$72,900.00	74.90	\$202,230.00
4	2,700	FT	Urban 2 - 1-1/4" HDPE SDR 11 Conduit		12.83	\$50,037.00	25.00	\$97,500.00	71.12	\$277,368.00
5	3,900	FT	Rural 2 - 1-1/4" HDPE SDR 11 Conduit		2.47	\$13,412.10	3.75	\$20,362.50	12.02	\$65,268.60
6	5,430	FT	Install 288 CT Fiber Optic Cable -in Existing 2" Conduit		35.71	\$146,411.00	45.00	\$184,500.00	206.34	\$845,994.00
7	4,100	FT	4" HDPE SDR 11 Conduit		72.62	\$87,144.00	150.00	\$180,000.00	72.43	\$86,916.00
8	1,200	FT	4" Rigid Galvanized Conduit (Bridge Attachment)		3.75	\$421,125.00	3.75	\$421,125.00	12.02	\$1,349,846.00
9	112,300	FT	288 CT Fiber Optic Cable - Underground		7.93	\$4,361.50	4.00	\$2,200.00	15.93	\$8,761.50
10	550	FT	288 CT ADSS Fiber Optic Cable - Aerial		2.81	\$22,199.00	3.75	\$29,625.00	11.01	\$86,979.00
11	7,900	FT	144 CT Fiber Optic Cable - Underground		6.61	\$3,833.80	4.00	\$2,320.00	11.88	\$6,890.40
12	580	FT	144 CT ADSS Fiber Optic Cable - Aerial		3.06	\$3,060.00	2.00	\$2,000.00	9.56	\$9,560.00
13	1,000	FT	12 CT Fiber Optic Cable - Aerial (Service Drop to Fire Station)		0.25	\$26,625.00	0.50	\$53,250.00	0.51	\$54,315.00
14	106,500	FT	Tracer Wire - 12 AWG		2,933.90	\$313,927.30	1,500.00	\$160,500.00	3,410.51	\$364,924.57
15	107	EA	Telecom Vault - Polymer Concrete - 30"x24"x 36- Tier 22		4,297.11	\$60,159.54	2,255.00	\$31,570.00	3,917.52	\$54,845.28
16	14	EA	Telecom Vault - Polymer Concrete - 30"x48"x 36- Tier 22		45.15	\$4,515.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	191.89	\$19,189.00
17	100	EA	Dome Marker Post		72.15	\$3,607.50	75.00	\$3,750.00	264.85	\$13,242.50
18	50	EA	3" Test Station		59.85	\$239.40	85.00	\$340.00	5,214.92	\$20,859.68
19	4	EA	Utility Pole Riser		106.40	\$1,808.80	110.00	\$1,870.00	391.84	\$6,661.28
20	17	EA	Utility Pole Attachment		811.27	\$17,847.94	500.00	\$11,000.00	1,807.72	\$39,769.84
21	22	EA	Splice Case		4,901.02	\$107,822.44	12,000.00	\$264,000.00	12,168.14	\$267,699.08
22	22	EA	Splice Case Prep and Burn		33.25	\$66,500.00	33.00	\$66,000.00	52.82	\$105,640.00
23	2,000	SF	Handholds Restoration (Concrete)		139,645.53	\$139,645.53	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	635,378.00	\$635,378.00
24	1	LS	Traffic Control		6,649.79	\$19,949.37	17,000.00	\$51,000.00	12,457.85	\$37,373.55
25	3	EA	Traffic Control (Bridge Attachment)		6,649.79	\$6,649.79	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	95,134.95	\$95,134.95
26	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control		33.25	\$103,075.00	30.00	\$93,000.00	57.77	\$179,087.00
27	3,100	SF	Concrete and Asphalt Repair (Potholing)							
TOTAL BASE BID						\$3,290,443.65		\$4,254,812.50		\$12,666,892.37
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1 - Middle Mile and Last Mile from the last HH installed by others on RT 10 near Cabell Huntington Hospital to the End Point in Kinetic Park										
3	6800	FT	Rural 3 - 1-1/4" HDPE SDR 11 Conduit		13.78	\$93,704.00	25.00	\$170,000.00	60.94	\$414,392.00
6	3660	FT	Rural 2 - 1-1/4" HDPE SDR 11 Conduit		12.83	\$46,957.80	25.00	\$91,500.00	60.39	\$221,027.40
8	250	FT	4" Rigid Galvanized Conduit (Bridge Attachment)		72.62	\$18,155.00	150.00	\$37,500.00	61.57	\$15,392.50
9	7360	FT	288 CT Fiber Optic Cable - Underground		3.75	\$27,600.00	3.75	\$27,600.00	10.22	\$75,219.20
11	4000	FT	144 CT Fiber Optic Cable - Underground		2.81	\$11,240.00	3.75	\$15,000.00	9.36	\$37,440.00
14	10750	FT	Tracer Wire - 12 AWG		0.25	\$2,687.50	0.50	\$5,375.00	0.38	\$4,085.00
15	9	EA	Telecom Vault - Polymer Concrete - 30"x24"x 36- Tier 22		2,933.90	\$26,405.10	1,500.00	\$13,500.00	2,310.37	\$20,793.33
16	1	EA	Telecom Vault - Polymer Concrete - 30"x48"x 36- Tier 22		4,297.11	\$4,297.11	2,255.00	\$2,255.00	2,741.28	\$2,741.28
17	5	EA	Dome Marker Post		45.15	\$225.75	50.00	\$250.00	163.11	\$815.55
21	1	EA	Splice Case		811.27	\$811.27	500.00	\$500.00	1,198.59	\$1,198.59
22	1	EA	Splice Case Prep and Burn		4,901.02	\$4,901.02	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	10,342.92	\$10,342.92
25	1	EA	Traffic Control (Bridge Attachment)		6,649.79	\$6,649.79	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	10,589.17	\$10,589.17
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL BID						\$243,634.34		\$390,480.00		\$814,036.94
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2 - Middle Mile on 20th Street, 13th Ave, and Hall Ave										
2	6900	FT	Urban 3 - 1-1/4" HDPE SDR 11 Conduit		20.54	\$141,726.00	29.00	\$200,100.00	64.12	\$442,428.00
7	800	FT	4" HDPE SDR 11 Conduit		35.71	\$28,568.00	45.00	\$36,000.00	172.38	\$137,904.00
9	7500	FT	288 CT Fiber Optic Cable - Underground		3.75	\$28,125.00	3.75	\$28,125.00	10.22	\$76,650.00
14	6900	FT	Tracer Wire - 12 AWG		0.25	\$1,725.00	0.50	\$3,450.00	0.38	\$2,622.00
15	6	EA	Telecom Vault - Polymer Concrete - 30"x24"x 36- Tier 22		2,933.90	\$17,603.40	1,500.00	\$9,000.00	2,726.55	\$16,359.30
16	1	EA	Telecom Vault - Polymer Concrete - 30"x48"x 36- Tier 22		4,901.02	\$4,901.02	2,255.00	\$2,255.00	3,329.84	\$3,329.84
17	5	EA	Dome Marker Post		45.15	\$225.75	50.00	\$250.00	163.11	\$815.55
21	3	EA	Splice Case		811.27	\$2,433.81	500.00	\$1,500.00	1,198.58	\$3,595.74
22	3	EA	Splice Case Prep and Burn		4,901.02	\$14,703.06	12,000.00	\$36,000.00	10,342.92	\$31,028.76
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2 TOTAL BID						\$240,011.04		\$316,680.00		\$714,733.19
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #3 - Middle Mile along RT 60 from 8th Ave to Barboursville										
3	32500	FT	Rural 3 - 1-1/4" HDPE SDR 11 Conduit		13.78	\$447,850.00	25.00	\$812,500.00	60.78	\$1,975,350.00
8	500	FT	4" Rigid Galvanized Conduit (Bridge Attachment)		72.62	\$36,310.00	150.00	\$75,000.00	61.57	\$30,785.00
9	36500	FT	288 CT Fiber Optic Cable - Underground		3.75	\$136,875.00	3.75	\$136,875.00	10.22	\$373,030.00
10	500	FT	288 CT ADSS Fiber Optic Cable - Aerial		7.93	\$3,965.00	4.00	\$2,000.00	13.54	\$6,770.00
14	32500	FT	Tracer Wire - 12 AWG		0.25	\$8,125.00	0.50	\$16,250.00	0.38	\$12,350.00
15	34	EA	Telecom Vault - Polymer Concrete - 30"x24"x 36- Tier 22		2,933.90	\$99,752.60	1,500.00	\$51,000.00	2,646.62	\$89,985.08
17	35	EA	Dome Marker Post		45.15	\$1,580.25	50.00	\$1,750.00	163.11	\$5,708.85
18	10	EA	3" Test Station		72.15	\$721.50	75.00	\$750.00	179.11	\$1,791.10
19	2	EA	Utility Pole Riser		59.85	\$119.70	85.00	\$170.00	4,432.68	\$8,865.36
20	2	EA	Utility Pole Attachment		106.40	\$212.80	110.00	\$220.00	333.07	\$666.14
21	4	EA	Splice Case		811.27	\$3,245.08	500.00	\$2,000.00	1,198.58	\$4,794.32
22	4	EA	Splice Case Prep and Burn		4,901.02	\$19,604.08	12,000.00	\$48,000.00	10,342.92	\$41,371.68
25	1	EA	Traffic Control (Bridge Attachment)		6,649.79	\$6,649.79	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	10,589.17	\$10,589.17
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #3 TOTAL BID						\$765,010.80		\$1,161,515.00		\$2,562,056.70

Prepared By **THRASHER**
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

